

Ref: ZLL/ CS/LODR/Compliance/Stop Transfer

17.07.2021

BSE Limited, Compliance Department, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI — 400 001

Company Code — 541400

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation regarding loss of Share Certificates.

As per the Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement), Regulation 2015, RTA have received request from the shareholder as detailed below, for issue of Duplicate Share Certificates and accordingly RTA of the Company has marked stop transfer until Duplicate Share Certificates are issued:-

Stop Transfer Date	Folio No.	Name	Certificate No.	Distinctive No.	No. of Shares	Reason
16 July 2021	000805	Bharati Doshi	11521	643811 - 643910	100	Lost By Holder
16 July 2021	000805	Bharati Doshi	20229	8138554 - 8138653	100	Lost By Holder

Kindly take the intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ZIM LABORATORIES LIMITED

PIYUSH S
NIKHADE

Diguily speed of 12,54,26,6676525, of 12,54,66,67652, of 12,54,67652, of 12,54,6762, of 12,54,6762, of 12,54,6762, of 12,54,6762, of 12

(Piyush Nikhade)

Digrally signed by PYTUSH S NIRHADE
Discribl, on Personal,
2.5.4.20-6/07/2054040/bif/s/215.57.86/5046853f
dd441/07bc0d6b194as/bs/705a054f,
portal Kode-4/0012, tr.-MAHRAS-STRA,
sirall/Number-0cced6ca26/25/66/84/58/D23602
62736/d52746/29/66/37/405/516/09/60740,
cn.#TVLSH S NIRHADE
Date: 2021 07.17 10.29394 +65307

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

NAGPUR

7IM LABORATORIES LIMITED